Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2678)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Texhong Textile Group Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that, with effect from 7 April 2018, the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 18, 7/F., Lippo Sun Plaza, 28 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

The telephone and fax numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following directors:

Executive Directors: Mr. Hong Tianzhu

Mr. Zhu Yongxiang Mr. Tang Daoping Mr. Hui Tsz Wai Mr. Ji Zhongliang

Independent non-executive Directors: Prof. Tao Xiaoming

Prof. Cheng Longdi

Mr. Ting Leung Huel, Stephen

By order of the Board
Texhong Textile Group Limited
Hong Tianzhu
Chairman

Hong Kong, 19 March 2018